

\212

C.A.No. 3232-3234 OF 2000
ITEM NO.104COURT NO.11SECTION-XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3232-3234 OF 2000

RAMAKRISHNA VIVEKANANDA MISSION

.....
APPELLANT(S)

:VERSUS:

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

.....
RESPONDENT(S)

(With application for stay and Office Report)

(WITH I.A.NOS.16-18: APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO URGE
ADDITIONAL GROUNDS OF APPEAL)

Date:15/07/2003These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For the Appellant(s)Mr. D.P. Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sen,Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For the Respondent(s)Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, ASG
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta,Ad.
Mr. A.N.Baradaiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated on behalf of the appellants that the copy of the counter affidavit filed during the vacation has been served on them after reopening. Three weeks' time, as prayed, is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT)(KANWAL SINGH)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER