

0

C.A.No. 3232-3234 OF 2000
ITEM No.110(M) Court No.11 SECTION XVI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Civil Appeal No.3232-3234/2000

Ramakrishna Vivekananda Mission Appellant (s)

vs.

State of West Bengal & Ors. Respondent (s)
(With appl.(s) for stay and with office report)
(With I.A. Nos. 16-18 Application for leave to urge additional grounds of appeal)

Date : 17/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. Depankar Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sheso Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Bardiya, Adv.

Chandra Sharma, Adv. Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, ASG
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tara

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the joint request of the learned counsels for the parties stand out for six weeks as it is informed that some talks have been going on to sort out the matter out of the Court.

(Sarojbala) (Kanwal Singh)
PA to Addl. Registrar

Court Master